
STATE OF WISCONSIN 

BEFORE THE WISCONSIN EM!?LOYMENT RELATIONS COMMISSION 

ROWiLl Y!::RZY . 
AS"OCIATION, 

and TOMPI~A~JK EDUCATION 

vs. 

Complainants 

UNIFIT:D JOIPJT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1, 
CITY or' TOMAHAV;; BOARD OF EDUCATION, 
UPJI?IT'D JOINT SCTJOOL DISTRICT MO. 1, 
CITY OF TOMAHAWK, 

Responclent. 
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Case XXII 
NO. 27883 MP-1212 
Decision No. 10670-A 

Mr. C. Gordon Paulson, Korth, Rodd, Mouw, Johnson t Mustacci, S.C., -_- -. - ---.-.- -I_-.-- 
Attorneys at Law, First National Bank Building, P. 0. Box 
757, Rhinelander, WI 54501, on behalf of the Respondent. 

Mr. Stephen G. J&atz, Kelly and Haus, Attorneys at Law, Suite 202, 
'-.-- -47j-2~as%~?ashl'nqton Avenue, Madison, WI 53703, on behalf 

of the Complainants. 

ORDER DENYING MOTION TO DISMISS AND MOTION B-w,- -.- --me. ---e----m ---- 
TO -MAKE MORE DEFIJJITE AND CERTAIN .- I.-...--._-- --..-- .----.--.- 

Ronald Berbv, an individual, and the Tomahawk Education Association, 
a labor organization, herein Complainant, having, on April 27, 1981, 
filed a complaint of prohibited practices with the Wisconsin Employment 
Relations Commission, wherein it is alleged that the Unified Joint 
School District MO. 1, City of Tomahawk; Board of Education, Unified 
Joint School District No. 1, City of Tomahawk, herein Respondent, has 
committed certain prohibited practices within the meaning of Section 
111.70(3)(a)S, Wis. Stats., and the Commission, on May 8, 1981, havinq 
appointed William C. Houlihan, a member of its staff, to act as Examiner 
in the matter; and Respondent having, on May 18, 1981, moved for an order 
dismissing the complaint, 'or in the alternative making the complaint 
more definite and certain; and the Complainant having opposed the 
motions by letter of May 20, 1981; and Respondents having, on May 28, 
1981, submitted a letter in support of their motions; and the Examiner, 
for the reasons outlined in the Accompanying Memorandum, believing that 
the comnlaint sets forth a clear and concise statement of facts, which, 
if true, constitute a violation of Section 111.70, Wis. Stats.: makes 
and issues the following 

ORDER --- 
Denying Respondent's Motion to Dismiss and Motion to Make More 

Definite and Certain. 

Dated at Madison, Wisconsin, this 12th day of June, 1981. 

WISCOMSIN EMPLOYME1JT RELATIONS COMMISSION 

BY 
ExarnGF----"- 

~JO. 18670-A 
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SXII, 

Or. April 27, 1931, Ponald Rerhy and. the Tomfihaw1:. Pducation 
A~snci~--.tio~~ _ conr-eaccd this action ar:ainst the Unifieti Joint School 
T;ir,+rict Ilo. 1 , City of Tomahao~k ; Doard of %!ucation, Unified Joint 
Scl1c0.l District No. 1, City of Tomahawk, _ !I)V filinc a com.nlaint cf 
r.r>!-!ibit.Q l pr.acticc2. 

In relev#>nt part, the corzlaint allecres that t"le Association 
an<: tlj;f Sc',r?nl District ar+? signatories to a collective bargnininq 
anrcex?nt, :\r:-!ich acrreement contains a i: just cau5e it stan*larc? governin 
thr- non.-.rrnc!ir71 of teachers, and also contains a grievance nroccdure. 
Th f comnlaint qoes on to alle?F: that Res?on?.ent School Qistrict has 
nor! -rc.ncvrr;l the teachincr contract of an emplove by the name OF Ronald 
l3erb7 , who is covered hxi the provisions of the aforem?r?tioned 
cnllc~ctivc! barrraininq anreement; that Serby thereafter filed a qrievance 
allfifiinc that his non-rene!cal violated the "just cause" standard of 
the contract: that the grievance has been processe:? thrnunh the 
grievance nrocedure and that there exists no final and binc7ina arbitra- 
tion nrcvision in the contract. 

The Complainant makes reference to a grievance wF.ic!> purrortedl;,r 
all:.:qes t;1nt Eerb:r's non-renewal violates the just cause provision of 
the collf:ctive barqaininq agreement. The complaint qoes on to allcpc 
that 1s.r re?1lsinn to renew serby's contract, the Rcsyon?ent violates 
the co'ilective barnaininq agreement and, derivatively, Section 
111.79(3)(a)5, Wis. Stats. This 2aminer believes that the comnlaint 
putr, th? Res-.)nndent fairly on notice that it is charqed with violatinq 
the iust caluse rrovision of the collective barcraininq aareemcnt by 
rccusinq to renew the contract of Xr. Derby. 

Since Seztion 111.7r)(3)(a)5, Vis. Stats., m%:es it a prohibited 
nrqcticr for a milnicipa!. emr layer to violate the terms of a collectiv!? 
hr?m7air~jn~ acveerwnt, Coxnlainant's breach of contract contention 
accomv\anicc! bl,r contentions that the grievance procedure, which lacks 
final and hinc'iirlcr arbitration, has been exhausted, suffice to make out 
a prima facie claim of nrohibitcc? practice. 

Accordinqly, both motions have been denied. 

Dated at Madison, Visconsin, this 12th day of June, 1381. 

?To . 18670-n 


